
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF CULTURE 
 

LOK SABHA 
 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 781 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2022 

 
ESTABLISHMENT OF SCHOOLS OF ARCHIVES AT KERALA 

      
781. SHRI THOMAS CHAZHIKADAN:  
 
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:  

(a) whether there have been established any Schools of Archives in the State of Kerala; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) if not, whether the Government is planning to establish any School of Archives in the next two 

years in the State of Kerala 

 
 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION 

 (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

(a) & (b) No School of Archives has been established by Ministry of Culture in Kerala. 
 

(c)         There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government. 

 
***** 

 


